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Account showing the Registered Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE
imported into the United Kingdom in the week ended 23rd October, 1920, together with the
Quantities imported in the corresponding week of the years 1913 and 1919.

Animals, living : —
Bulls, Oxen, Cows, Heifers and Calves

Horses, including Ponies
Meat : —

Beef, Fresh and Refrigerated*
„ Salted*
„ Preserved, other than Salted*||

Mutton and Lamb, Fresh and Refrigerated*
„ „ Preserved*)]

Hams ...
• Pork, Fresh and Refrigerated*

„ Salted*
Rabbits, Fresh and Refrigerated

Other Sorts, Fresh and Refrigerated J
„ „ Preserved§

Poultry

Dairy Produce and Substitutes : —

Cheese
Milk, Fresh

Cream ... ...
„ Condensed ... ... ... ...
„ Preserved, other kinds •

Eggs, in shell
Lard (including Imitation Lard)
Corn, Grain, Meal and Flour : —

Wheat
Barley
Oats
Maize ...
Peas ...
Beans ...
Wheat Meal and Flour

Fruit, Raw: —
Apples...
Apricots and Peaches
Bananas
Cherries
Currants ... ...
Gooseberries ...
Grapes...
Lemons, Limes and Citrons
Oranges ..."
Pears ...
Plums ...
Strawberries ... ... ... „.
Other descriptions

Hops
Vegetables, Raw : —

Tomatoes
Other descriptions

Vegetables, Dried ... ... ... „ .
„ Preserved by canning or bottling „.

Hay
Straw
Locust Beans

Number •

3>

Cwts.

»
> »
»

j>

'»!

>i

»

Value £>

Cwts

»
Gt Hundreds

Tons

Cwts

»

j»
Bunches

Cwts

)i

Bushels
Cwts

Value £
Cwts.

»»
Tons

»

1913.

161

^_
232

156,019'
700

64,743

92,989
11,263
13,708
3,71.2

11,182

9,979
13,608

2,987
3,311

60,248
29,869
36,223

228
31,008

324
474,143

989

2,394,000
1,421,500

130,400
1,696,500

55,246
42,410

203,200

119,208
1

144,396

42,595
8,483
5,875

- 28,901
898

3,597
9,834

29,034
182,413
25,720
6,206
6,633

16,863
456
47

10,998

Quantities.

1919.

—

76

246,506

76,226
142,274

3,147
25,543
5,512

11,609
243

2,167

27,599
4,876

11,425

23,006
23,225
28,312

67,246
1,285

197,132
799

2,297,200
303,700
89,500

1,047,800
38,250
34,740

530,500

48,719
5

156,453

11

47,684
7,948

16,243
• 27,359

15

2,101
1,973

7,961
85,905
38,598
6,436

45,970
12,799

. 7
20

19,500

1920.

13

13

337,158
532

10,463-
103,600

4,067
146,942

4,289
24,699

465
16,672

454
891

1,362
1,575

2,850
14,789
36,660

46
40,777

2,671
157,562

1,484

2,485,100
432,200
238,800

1,138,500
7,160

52,020
255,300

312,549

119,327

50,657
10,528
4,221

26,139
153

8,872
767

1,038
192,184
35,674
8,292

2
12,191

19

2,211
* Excluding offals prior to 1920. t Included in " Other Sorts, Preserved," prior to 1920.

t Including offals of Beef, Mutton and Lamb, and Pork, prior to 1920. § Including Rabbits, and offals of Beef
and Mutton and Lamb, prior to 1920, and Beef and Mutton in 1913.

|| Included in " Other Sorts Preserved," in 1913.

Statistical Office, Custom House, London, E.G. 3, 25th October, 1920. J. E. HAGGER.


