## Account showing the Registered Quantities of certain kinds of AGRICULTURAL PRODUCE imported into the United Kingdom in the week ended 23rd October, 1920, together with the Quantities imported in the corresponding week of the years 1913 and 1919.

							Quantities.			
							1913.	1919.	1920.	
Animals, living :-	_							•		
Bulls, Oxen,	Cows,	Heifers	and (	Calves	•••	Number $\cdot$	161		13	
Sheep and L			•••	•••	•••	"	_			
Swine Horses, inclu	 ding F	 Ponies	•••	•••	•••	**	232	76	13	
Meat :	ang r	01105	•••	•••	•••	33				
Beef, Fresh a		frigerat	ed*	•••	•••	Cwts.	156,019	246,506	337,158	
" Salted					•••	13	700		532	
" Preser	ved, ot	her than	1 Salt	ed*		39		76,226 142,274	10, <b>463</b> - 103,600	
Mutton and		Preserv		-		13	64,743	3,147	4,067	
Bacon	39 •••			•••	•••	"	92,989	25,543	146,942	
Hams				•••		" "	11,263	5,512	4,289	
Pork, Fresh	and R	efrigerat	ted*	•••	•••	**	13,708	11,609	24,699	
" Salted	*,	<b></b>			•••	"	3,712			
Rabbits, Fre	sh and served		rated		•••	*33	11,182	2,167	16,672	
,, Pre Other Sorts,			friger	atedt	•••	>>	9,979	27,599	454	
	Preser					33 32 a	13,608	4,876	891	
Poultry	•••		•••	•••	•••	Value £	2,987	11,425	1,362	
Game			•••	•••	•••	"	3,311		1,575	
Dairy Produce an Butter			:			<b>G</b>	60,248	23,006	2,850	
Margarine	•••	•••	•••	•••	• • •	Cwts.	29,869	23,225	14,789	
Cheese	•••		•••		•••	**	36,223	28,312	36,660	
Milk, Fresh				•••	•••	33				
,, Cream		•••	•••	•••	•••		228		46	
" Conde		,,	····	•••	•••	"	31,008	67,246	40,777	
"Preser Eggs, in shell	-	her kin	ds ·	•••	•••	Of Hundreds	324 474,143	1,285 197,132	2,671 157,562	
Lard (including I	mitati	 on Lard	\	•••	•••	Gt. Hundreds Tons	989	799	1,484	
Corn, Grain, Mea	l and	Flour :-			•••	10119				
Wheat	•••	•••			•••	Cwts.	2,394,000	2,297,200	2,485,100	
Barley	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	"	1,421,500	303,700	432,200	
Oats	•••	••••	•••	•••	•••	37	130,400	89,500	238,800	
Maize Peas	•••	•••	• • •	•••	•••	"	$1,696,500 \\ 55,246$	1,047,800 38,250	1,138,500	
Beans	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	23	42,410	34,740	52,020	
Wheat Meal					•••	33 33	203,200	530,500	255,300	
Fruit, Raw :										
Apples		•••	•••		•••	"	119,208	48,719	312,549	
Apricots and Bananas		165	•••	•••	•••	" Bunches	1 144,396	5 156,453	119,327	
Cherries	•••		•••		•••	Cwts.	144,000	100,400	119,021	
Currants	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	_	11	_	
Gooseberries		•••	•••	•••		33	—			
Grapes	•••		•••		•••	33	42,595	47,684	50,657	
Lemons, Lin			•	•••	•••	33	8,48 <b>3</b> 5 875	7,948	10,528	
Oranges Pears	•••	•••	•••		•••	>>	5,875 28,901	16,243 27,359	<b>4,22</b> 1 26,139	
Plums	•••	•••	••••	•••	•••	21	898	15	153	
Strawberries			•••		••••	22 33			—	
Other descrip	otions		•••		•••	"	3,597	2,101	8,872	
Hops Vegetables Berry	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	19	9,834	1,973	767	
Vegetables, Raw Potatoes							29,034	7,961	1,038	
Onions	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	,, Bushels	182,413	85,905	192,184	
Tomatoes	•••	•••	•••		••••	Cwts.	25,720	38,598	35,674	
Other descrip	ptions		•••	•••		Value £	6,206	6,436	8,292	
Vegetables, Dried			•••	••••	•••	Cwts.	6,633	45,970	2	
,, Prese		•	÷	bottling		""	16,863 456	12,799 7	12,191 19	
Hay Straw	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	Tons	450	20	- 19	
Locust Beans	•••	•••	•••	•••	•••	99 99	10,998	19,500	2,211	
* Excluding	-				_	ided in "Other				

\* Excluding offals prior to 1920.
+ Included in "Other Sorts, Preserved," prior to 1920.
‡ Including offals of Beef, Mutton and Lamb, and Pork, prior to 1920.
§ Including Rabbits, and offals of Beef and Mutton and Lamb, prior to 1920, and Beef and Mutton in 1913.
# Included in "Other Sorts Preserved," in 1913.

Statistical Office, Custom House, London, E.C. 3, 25th October, 1920.

J. E. HAGGER.

.